

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

O First Information of a cognizable and	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	1.0103
1. Dist. INYSTANCE Sub-Divn M And Andrew Do	ne reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at P	23 Date
1. Dist. INTERIOR Sub-Divn. M. AND MAN. P.S. 2. i) Act. Sections. Sections.	Year 20.23. FIR No. 20.8.	· 63.74 11.12
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No	15	1:35 ms
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day	Dateon 30/12/22 Time	wem19:45hato
4 Type of the	Time21 = 25 thm GD No 401	s at the P.
4. Type of Information: Written/Oral Written	J	
b) Add Distance fr	om P.S. North East, 19	Km
Mudress	PS-Barrabarrar Dist.	porntia
5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance fr b) Address	Beat No JL No. 51 AL	M. 66
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the 6. Complainant / Informant	e name of P.SDistrict	
THE PARTY OF THE P		
a) Name	Danda of Barabagar	PS Dist furnita
c) Date / Year of high	nch Donda	
c) Date / Year of birth	Mall (200) Nationality Indoan	
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with fu	March - 20) PS-BAY	mma Sadar
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	uli particulars	t-bankura.
1 Jaladhax Mashi	300 Paban Mailie. vill -	Rajolith.
PC Q	Spo Paban Majhi, roll- Dist-Purnhad	
1 3 - 10 ave arb NZOVE,	MISI - IMME	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting butter		
B. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/in	ntormant	······
Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach sep	parate choot if and the same of the same o	
O. Total value of properties.stolen/involved. (Altach sep	S ID Waner (at 1)	MASLIG
Seized as smill	(Cholan) from who	ch stom
O. Total value of properties.stolen/involved 1. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	Ø	
2. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required)		
The original inition	Valent -P 1	
the original written Comp been treated as FIR, is	att of the complainment	which his
Joing of July	arrained herewith	
bein trusted as FIR, is 3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals comm		Jan Barrell
3. Action taken : Since the above report reveals comm	ission of offence(s) u/s. 46/A)(c)	30/12/23
***************************************		my ox Boccoschif
registered the case and to the		
registered the case and took up the investigation/dire	ected ASI Malay Sarkas,	to take un the
vestigation/transferred to P.Somplainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded	on point of jurisdiction. FI	R read over to th
omplainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded AS PUS order 9 rigistized the	and a copy given to the Complainant/info	rmant free of cost
		03 -me
Lety,	m 21.12'	or-in-chargetion
	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge Balies	Stawulia.
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Name. PARTHA SARATHI CHAR	SEA COLO
Signature / Thurstein	Part Part De De	Warsekt A
Complainer to c	Kank - Tow	٠
Complainant/informant	Rank Inspector of Polo Number if any 1/C 13 months	your Ps

To The Inspector In-Charge ps Barabazar, Dist-Purulia

Ref: Barabazar P.S G.D.E No-1206 Dtd-30.12.2023.

Sub: Complaint against Jaladhar Majhi (45 Yrs) S/o Paban Majhi of Vill-Rajdih, PS-Barabazar, Dist-Purulia to start a specific case under proper section of Law.

Sir,

In producing here with one arrested accused person namely Jaladhar Majhi (45 Yrs) S/o Paban Majhi of Vill-Rajdih, PS-Barabazar, Dist-Purulia along with Memo of arrest, Seizure List, Check List and seized article i.e- One Plastic Jarakin containing approx 21 (Twenty one) liters approx of I.D liquors (Cholai) from which 500 ml ID Liquor (Cholai) seized as sample from the mother contraband.

I, SI Sadhan Ch. Danda of Barabazar PS do here by lodge this complaint against Jaladhar Majhi (45 Yrs) S/o Paban Majhi of Vill-Rajdih, PS-Barabazar, Dist-Purulia, to the effect that on today (30.12.2023) during my evening mobile duty vide Barabazar PS GDE No- 1206 Dtd. 12.12.2023 and C.C. No. 8204 Dt. 30.12.2023 received a source information that one person unauthorized keeping & selling I.D liquor (Cholai) in front of his house at Rajdih village under Barabazar PS, Dist- Purulia. After receiving the said information to verify myself along with (i) C/960 Golak Bihari Mahato & ii) C/891 Umapada Dhalla both are Barabazar P.S had been to the spot to the credibility of that information and direction of I.C Barabazar PS reached at about 19:45 hrs found one person was keeping & selling I.D liquor (Cholai). When we reached in front of said place, then seeing the Police party, customers were fled away. During search with the help of my accompanying force, we found that the said person is stocking Plastic Jarakin containing approx 21 (Twenty one) liters of I.D liquors (Cholai) and selling from that place. On demand, he failed to produce any valid documents / License in respect of keeping & selling of I.D liquors (Cholai). On being asked he disclosed his identity & confessed his guilt and stated that he selling the ID liquors (Cholai) with intent to sell to make own profit. He also admitted that he had no license or any authorization to keeping and selling of ID Liquor. Accordingly, I seized the above noted article after preparing a proper seizure list and put label on the seized article in presence of witnesses and 500 ml of I.D liquor (Cholai) taken as sample from the mother contraband which was also duly labeled and also took signature of the accompanying witnesses as well as accused person on seizure list and label also. The seizure and label was done in between 20:05 hrs to 20:25 hrs.

Thereafter, I secured arrest of the accused Jaladhar Majhi (45 Yrs) S/o Paban Majhi of Vill-Rajdih, PS-Barabazar, Dist-Purulia after preparing Memo of Arrest & after observing all other formalities regarding arrest as per Cr.PC and NHRC guide line. Informed him and his relatives regarding the ground of arrest. Arrest was made on 30.12.2023 at 20:30 Hrs. I asked the local people as witnesses but none turned up. Held an enquiry about the matter.

Under the above fact & circumstances I, therefore, pray before you that as per law a specific case may kindly be registered against Jaladhar Majhi (45 Yrs) S/o Paban Majhi of Vill-Rajdih, PS-Barabazar, Dist-Purulia and also for arranging for its investigation.

Enclosed:

1) Original Seizure List

2) Memo of Arrest.

3) Check List

Received on 30/12/23 at 21:35 mos.

And Started Barabaxar PS Case

NO - 208/23 dt · 30/12/23 WS 46(A)

(C) Burgal Excise Act.

Yours faithfully

Sallan ch. Danda (SI Sadhan Ch. Danda) 39/12/23

Barabazar PS, Dist-Purulia Dt. 30.12.2023